
 

Deerfield Police Department 
Dispatch Log November 26, thru December 02, 2018 

 
 
 

For Date: 11/26/2018  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

18-67203        0035 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67205        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-67208        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67212        0227 CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-67213        0246 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-67214        0252 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67216        0254 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-67222        0516 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67223        0528 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CLARK CROSS RD 

 

18-67226        0610 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

18-67228        0656 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

18-67229        0705 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67231        0707 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-67253        0951 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67256        1019 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-67260        1058 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67273        1227 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7412] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 



18-67280        1416 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POCUMTUCK DR 

 

18-67298        1453 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

18-67317        1623 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-67326        1651 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB FROM SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67345        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

18-67346        1836 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3379] MAPPING IN AREA OF PRO PEL PLAS TECH - LONG PLAIN RD 

 

18-67347        1841 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

18-67351        1859 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-67355        1906 TRAFFIC HAZARD Merge: 18-67354 By: 590   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

18-67354        1907 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67359        1955 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-67360        2000 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-67371        2107 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

18-67379        2220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67385        2316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

 

For Date: 11/27/2018  -  Tuesday  
 

18-67388        0005 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67393        0047 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67396        0100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67397        0125 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67398        0126 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 



18-67399        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-67400        0132 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67401        0137 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67403        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-67406        0250 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

18-67408        0310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

18-67409        0315 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highw   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-67411        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

18-67419        0458 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67421        0518 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-67423        0536 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-67426        0543 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67428        0628 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-67434        0641 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-67491        1030 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

18-67511        1228 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430225 

       Refer To Accident:    18DRF-112-AC 

        Refer To Summons:    18DRF-220-AR 

           Summons:    SADOWSKY, PAUL A      

           Address:    9 CAPTAIN LATHROP DR   DEERFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LANE, FAIL DRIVE IN 

                       SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT 

 

18-67571        1652 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-67573        1658 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-67574        1703 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

18-67577        1710 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-67579        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67598        1902 MISCELLANEOUS Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67607        1941 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-67609        1959 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-67618        2059 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67619        2100 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-67623        2130 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-67624        2131 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

18-67627        2137 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - HIGH ST 

 

18-67631        2202 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67641        2320 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 

18-67642        2327 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/28/2018  -  Wednesday  
 

18-67647        0007 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67645        0017 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67646        0026 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KING PHILIP AVE + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-67648        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-67649        0058 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67650        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67651        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67652        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67653        0258 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-67758        0311 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67658        0546 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67667        0714 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67694        0944 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-67705        1151 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HEADING INTO SUNDERLAND - SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-67708        1220 SERVE WARRANT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-67711        1230 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67729        1349 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67756        1504 SERVE WARRANT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-67766        1614 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67772        1652 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [OUT] AMHERST - COUNTY-WIDE 

 

18-67779        1719 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67782        1737 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-67783        1743 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-67785        1749 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-67789        1822 INVESTIGATION Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-67813        2011 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA 8306] YANKEE CANDLE / AKA YCP - CHRISTIAN LN 

 

18-67817        2037 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-221-AR 

            Arrest:    BARD, BENITA GAIL      



           Address:    293 PLEASANT ST   GARDNER, MA 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B 

                       FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS 

                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-222-AR 

            Arrest:    BARD, FRED ROBERT      

           Address:    293 PLEASANT ST   GARDNER, MA 

           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A 

                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B 

                       FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS 

                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION 

 

18-67827        2137 INJURED DEER Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF 586 - RIVER RD 

 

18-67829        2211 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-67830        2217 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-67851        2313 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-67849        2348 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + OLD MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924250 

 

 

For Date: 11/29/2018  -  Thursday  
 

18-67853        0034 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-67856        0200 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-67857        0355 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-67875        0737 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67897        0852 COURT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [GRF] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

18-67900        0922 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

18-67903        0947 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

18-67904        0947 Cruiser Maintenance Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-67909        1005 FRAUD Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

 

18-67910        1011 FRAUD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 



 

18-67914        1029 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

18-67922        1050 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ALBANY RD 

 

18-67944        1316 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-67951        1343 Cruiser Maintenance Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-67958        1410 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67963        1443 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE LODGE - PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-67980        1619 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-67981        1619 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-67984        1631 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

18-67985        1638 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

18-67991        1701 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68000        1728 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-68010        1828 THREAT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-68021        1946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68022        2000 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-68024        2016 PATROL AREA Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

18-68028        2040 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-68036        2147 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924140 

 

18-68052        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

 

For Date: 11/30/2018  -  Friday  
 

18-68053        0001 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-68055        0013 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MIG CONSTRUCTION AND BIKE PATH - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-68056        0016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68059        0016 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-68057        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-68060        0126 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68063        0155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68064        0202 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68065        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

18-68066        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 

18-68068        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68070        0224 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-68073        0604 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68074        0607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INTERSECTION - ELM ST + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-68075        0657 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

18-68081        0719 School Resource Officer Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68088        0747 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-68090        0758 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0430052 

 

18-68114        0935 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-68121        0949 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-221-OF 

 

18-68142        1259 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 



       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-223-OF 

 

 

18-68174        1445 INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-222-OF 

 

18-68190        1637 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68193        1646 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68202        1715 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68208        1719 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 

 

18-68209        1734 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68234        1934 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68236        1950 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
   

18-68262        2116 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-223-AR 

            Arrest:    DZWONKUS, GARY L      

           Address:    1533 ELM ST   W SPRINGFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

18-68275        2208 DRUNK Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 

 

18-68281        2227 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY/DOUBLEDAY II 2ND FLOOR - BOYDEN LN 

 

 

For Date: 12/01/2018  -  Saturday  
 

18-68306        0150 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KELLEHER DR 

 

18-68307        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68309        0636 DISTURBANCE Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

         Refer To Arrest:    18DRF-225-AR 

             

18-68334        0952 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68336        1013 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68367        1303 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JUST BEFORE LIGHTS - GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 



18-68381        1420 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CRESTVIEW DR 

 

18-68396        1606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-68405        1654 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - ROUTE 91 

 

18-68436        1811 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-68442        1821 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - ROUTE 91 

 

18-68444        1825 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-68450        1905 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68473        2039 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

18-68475        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-68476        2048 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

18-68489        2140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

18-68496        2212 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68504        2314 DOMESTIC Peace Restored   
   

18-68505        2315 OFFICER WANTED Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5199] N MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 12/02/2018  -  Sunday  
 

18-68516        0120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

18-68517        0125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68518        0134 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68520        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EASTERN AVE 

 

18-68521        0158 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-68522        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

18-68523        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68524        0207 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

18-68525        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68526        0208 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68527        0210 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-68528        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68529        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68530        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68531        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68532        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

18-68533        0225 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

18-68535        0241 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

18-68587        1305 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-68600        1344 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

       Refer To Incident:    18DRF-225-OF 

 

18-68623        1515 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

18-68639        1657 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITA   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

18-68650        1732 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

18-68653        1740 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFRR] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

18-68659        1826 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

18-68661        1842 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN 

ST 

 

18-68665        1857 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [SUN SUN1129] NEW ENGLAND HEALTH CENTER - OLD AMHERST RD 



 

18-68668        1923 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

18-68674        1950 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WEST - BOYNTON RD 

 

18-68676        2008 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 

 

18-68680        2028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

18-68683        2044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

18-68694        2155 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

18-68710        2351 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

 


